Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

c1 |ECR-14-003123 | 04MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151556-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528175
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528175

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV P
[ E TE Connectivit
CHK R AGHAVENDRA - , y

APVD
RAGHAVENDRA FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-I APPL

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED:

o PLC
I PLC
_@__EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
AAAAAA F
e A3l le- 1528175 F

CUSTOMER DRAWING [scae [reEr o TRV

TTTTTTTTTTT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 | 7 6 4 2 | 1 —‘
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION [R=— | oc DIST REVISIONS
© copvronr - BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CoRPORATION., A ROHTS RESERVED: | A |66 T I ‘
BART ReT [C [ ecr-or-o13202 [ 6-2007 [MY [GB
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION ‘
1528175—1 | C LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528175-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 73
1528175-6 | C LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER R 1528175 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 72 ‘
7-1528175—1 | C LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —1 AND SPARE PARTS RN 1338705-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-1528175-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS 70
7-1528175-6 | C LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | —6 AND SPARE PARTS 69 ‘
7-1528175—7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT 68
RN 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 212121212712 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID_PLATE 66 ‘
D 65 | p
CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL ~ AMP CRIMP SPECS 64
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK SOCKET. ] N S Y s 3-18031-0 SCR.SKT SET(M6X6E)RAM 22 ‘
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE — 22212272 2-18032-5 SCR,SET(M5X20)DRAG 61
WIRE 2.03 [.080 IN] F 0.75mm* — 1.0mm’ e N O O 18024-7 SCR,BHC(M4X10)ANVIL 60 ‘
INSUL | 4.06 [.160 IN] 0 3.40 MAX [.134 IN MAX] 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-2 SCR,HEX(M4X8)FEED FINGER 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —( [—| APPL INSTRUCTION At s ( ) 23
- - SCR,FHC(M3X10)DEP
- - 408—-8322 & 408-8490 . ‘
4.00-4.60 [.157—.181 IN]¢__1—= = N 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
TERMINAL - - FEED 55
APPL SPEC 114—18141—1 — 12.50 [.492 IN] - 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54 ‘
53
(2 (D (o)
G Qb -1 1 1 1 1 1 18030—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
TERMINALS  APPLIED =& 1.6mm [.063 IN] e I I I I I 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 ‘
- - - o N N B -7 = R <Y T} X
- - SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM
968119 967610/6 _ _ _ - =11 - =1 - 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48 ‘
968138 - - - - — 1 =1 = 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
- - - - - R 1320999—3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
_ _ _ - - R 690191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45 ‘
- - . . . R 1338660—1 RAM 44
) - - - - vl |
TGS — T - — — — -1 1 1 1 1 1 992285-2 SCR,SHC(M8X25)RAM LOW HD 41
CRIMP HEIGHT REF 20
mS"']szwo ]—53 * SETTING @ i I R I O I 690125-1 SHIM_SUBASSY 39 ‘
RN 469367-9 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38
1.00mm? 1.36 +0.05 [.054 +£002 IN] BS — 1 [ 11111 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
0.75mm? 1.27 40.04 [.050 *.0015 IN] — ‘
- _ _ 35
m - — - R 1-1320934-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34—
-l 212212212 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP_GUIDE 33 ‘
- - - - |1 1 1 1 1 1 180272 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— - - - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31
_ _ — R 1320908—1 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 ‘
— — — RN 16330732 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
RN 1-455888—7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
— — — -|l2]l2l2]2]2]2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 ‘
- - - RN 356835—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
Z _ Z R 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— — — R 1320928—1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 ‘
R 9803714 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
_ — — -1 [ -1 [ 690472-2 STRIPPER 22
i - - — R 1-18023-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21| o ‘
- - - - 444444 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT i 1 il 1 - 690472—1 STRIPPER 19
4586373 11528175 18 ‘
- 1 - - 1 - - 13386842 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. }g
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. Tz
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 13
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. RN EEEEERE 3-22280-3 SPRING, SHEAR 12 ‘
/D THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. -1 } 1 1 1 1 135‘152%;; - STOP, SHEAR 11;
— INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. T SErT o aoock, SHEAR, FRONT(CUT) 5
WIRE INSULATION DIA IS DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING APPLIED. R R A I R R R e {SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) - ‘
REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION FOR INSULATION RANGE. 5
/5\ APPLY TORQ—SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER 6 ‘
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT R 13386801 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
QUALIFICATION. APPLY #1-23419—5 LOC—TITE TO THREADS. — [ T 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
Tl 212121111 1583690—2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
INSULATION RANGE FOR SEAL P/N 967610 IS @1.2 — @2.1mm. . ‘
/e\ / R 1-455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
T2 221711 1-456405—6 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ITEM
VIEW B ROTATED 180° * WAF\) N | N G . -77|-76(-72|-71| -6 |-2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION 5 ‘
A | POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE : PARTS LIST A
QTY REQD PER ASSY
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. [ nrriouse o Tyco Electronics Corporation
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 3 - Horrisburg, PA 171053608
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS oo T, [ow s
BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP = J bre :- PRobucr Spec FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—1 APPL ‘
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE % — ke iC -
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. @ ENEFES i :x - APPU_CAHON e CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 70|
MATERIAL - FINISH B WEIGHT _ A 'I 00779(C=1528175 _ ‘
CUSTOMER DRAWING [ _ = 1% [F¢

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

04JUN2007 12:52pm

CUSTOMER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528175 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528175-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528175-1

